

X-Ray Determination of Phonon Dispersion in Vanadium, R. Colella and B. W. Batterman [Phys. Rev. B 1, 3913 (1970)]. Reference 13 (p. 3915, left column, line 10) should be read as 15. Reference 15 (p. 3915, left column, line 28) should be read as 7. Reference 17 (p. 3915, right column, line 2) should be read as 13.

Calculations of the Intensity of X-Ray Diffuse Scattering Produced by Point Defects in Cubic Metals, John W. Flocken and John R. Hardy [Phys. Rev. B 1, 3913 (1970)]. Reference 13 (p. 3915, and figure captions have become interchanged. They

should be corrected as follows.

Figure 6 and 12: The caption of Fig. 6 should be retained but the figures *and* the accompanying data should be replaced by those shown in Fig. 12. Likewise, the figures *and* data of Fig. 12 should be replaced by those of Fig. 6.

Figures 11 and 14: The caption of Fig. 11 should be retained but the figures *and* data should be replaced by those of Fig. 14. Likewise, the caption of Fig. 14 applies to the figures *and* data shown in Fig. 11.

We are much indebted to Dr. G. Wolfram for pointing out these discrepancies.